

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 9-17-99 10116970	TRADEMARK EPT M II: 23 2 FINANCE
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # 1892 Frame # 0416	Other - Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet to delete 75436529 recorded at Reel/Frame 1892/0416
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name HG-TCG LLC.	Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly	01 21 1999
Individual General Partnership Limited Part	nership Corporation Association
Other - Limited Liability Company	
M	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving attached
Name Coriolis Group LLC, The	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 220	
Address (line 2)	05260 6040
Address (line 3) Scotsdale City	Arizona 85260-6949 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Other - Limited liability company	of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware	,
/ 1999 DNGUYEN 00000328 75435529 FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY
:481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***		Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Nam	e and Address	Enter for th	SEP 17 e first Receivi	AM II: 23 ing Party only	
Name		:	, 177 F 1474	ANUC	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Add	lress	Area Code and Tele	ephone Numbe	er (617) 570-1	1292
Name Miriam J. Rovner					
Address (line 1) Goodwin, Procter & H	oar LLP				
Address (line 2) Exchange Place					
Address (line 3) 53 State Street					
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109-288	31				
Pages Enter the total num including any attack	nber of pages of the attache	d conveyance docume	ent	# 3	
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration n Number or the Registration	Number(s) Number (DO NOT E	Man	rk if additiona numbers for (l numbers attached the same property).
Trademark Application	Number(s)		Registratio	on Number(s)	
75435529					
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of	properties involved		#	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pr	roperties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41):		\$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	account.)	# 07-1700)	
	Authorization to charge add	litional fees:	Yes	⊠ _{No}	
Statement and Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and to original document. Charges to dep	pelief, the foregoing informat posit account are authorized,	ion is true and correct as indicated herein.	and any attacl	hed copy is a	true copy of the
Hiriam J. Royalv Name and Person Signing	Mercam Signa	J. Airner		9/1/99 Da	te Signed

DOCSC\796109.1

	TRADEMA	371 ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	TO: The Commissione Manual and Trademarks: Please record	d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
\ <u>\</u>	Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Day Year				
-01-1	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name HG-TCG LLC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other - Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware						
	Receiving Party Name The Coriolis Group, LLC	Mark if additional names of receiving attached					
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2) 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 220 Address (line 3) Scottsdale City	Arizona State/Country	85260-6949 Zip Code				
	Individual ☐ General Partnership Corporation ☐ Association Other Limited liability company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - Delaware	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	/1999 DNGUYEN 00000172 75351014 FOR OFFIC	E USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

200.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	18B		Page	e 2		U.S. De Patent	partment of Commerce t and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	e and Addres	SS	Enter for the	e first Receiving	g Party only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Corresponde	nt Name and Add	ress		Area Code and Tele	ephone Number	· (617) 570-129	92
Name	Miriam J. Rovner						
Address (line 1)	Goodwin, Procter & Ho	oar LLP					
Address (line 2)	Exchange Place						
Address (line 3)	53 State Street						
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02109-288	1					
Pages	Enter the total num	ber of pages of t	the attached	l conveyance docume	nt		
	including any attack	hments.				# 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration I Trademark Application Number(s) See Attached Schedule		Number(s) Number (DO NOT EN	mber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) See attached Schedule				
Number of P	roperties	Enter the total	number of	properties involved		#9	
Fee Amount		Fee Am	ount for Pr	operties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41):		\$ 240.00
Method of	Payment:	Enclosed	×	Deposit Account			
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ccount yment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be cl Deposit Accoun	harged to the a	ecount.)	# 07-1700		
		Authorization to	charge add	litional fees:	Yes	lacktriangleq No	
Statement an	d Signature						
To the bes original do	t of my knowledge and becument. Charges to dep	elief, the foregoin osit account are a	ng informati uthorized, a	on is true and correct as indicated herein.	and any attache	ed copy is a tru	e copy of the
David P. I	Lewis Person Signing		Think	1. Plus			6:
maine and	r croon eigning		Signa	iuie		Date	Signed

DOCSC\742375.1

Exhibit A



List of Trademarks

ITP LICENSING CORP.

Trademark	Date Filed	Class	Serial/Reg. No.
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3/97	9	75-351014
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3 <i>/</i> 97	16	75-368948
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3 / 97	41	75-351015
CERTIFICATION INSIDER	9/3/97	42	75-351013
EXAM CRAM	12/10/98	9	75-603328
EXAM CRAM	12/10/98	16	75-603327
ONSITE	2/17/96	16	75-436529
NETSEEKER	6/12/95	, -	74-687014
VISUAL DEVELOPER	9/21/95	16	74-732124

-PRORYWRD COMBAPP / YourselfM

PRINT TIMEARR, 1, 12.02PM



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HG-TCG, LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "HG-TCG, LLC" TO "THE CORIOLIS GROUP, LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1999, AT
4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

9535024

AUTIENTICATIO

01-22-99

991026761

8100

2981874



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HG-TCG, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is HG-TCG, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is The Coriolis Group, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of HG-TCG, LLC this 21 day of January, 1999.

David P. Dietz
Authorized Person

DOCSC\705723.2

(DEL. - LLC 3240 - 10/1/92)

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0222

דחדטו ה מי